2008 ASPHALT RESURFACING C.D.B.G CONTRACT NUMBER 19-08 (K8-021)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 17, 2008 Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

\$214,652.00

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

		AW Oakes & S Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	,	Black Diamond Oak Creek, W 5% Bid Bond	• •	Payne & Dola Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond	I	Cornerstone F Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		LaLonde Con Milwaukee, W 5% Bid Bond	1	Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond	I
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				TOTAL COST				TOTAL COST		
1585 SY	Removing Pavement	\$6.00	\$9,510.00	\$4.35	\$6,894.75	\$4.15	\$6,577.75	\$4.85	\$7,687.25	\$5.50	\$8,717.50	\$3.35	\$5,309.7
215 SY	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$17.30	\$3,719.50	\$17.50	\$3,762.50	\$17.28	\$3,715.20	\$17.28	\$3,715.20	\$17.28	\$3,715.20	\$17.50	\$3,762.5
870 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$3.20	\$2,784.00	\$3.50	\$3,045.00	\$3.21	\$2,792.70	\$3.21	\$2,792.70	\$3.21	\$2,792.70	\$3.45	\$3,001.5
350 SY	Type "C" Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$16.95	\$5,932.50	\$33.80	\$11,830.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$22.50	\$7,875.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.0
640 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$7.00	\$4,480.00	\$4.35	\$2,784.00	\$4.15	\$2,656.00	\$3.80	\$2,432.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.65	\$1,696.0
	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	•	\$1,260.00	\$4.95	\$1,188.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	•	\$960.00	\$5.20	\$1,248.0
260 CY	Borrow	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$12.50	\$3,250.00	\$12.35	\$3,211.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.50	\$3,770.0
200 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$11.00	\$2,200.00		\$2,800.00	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$11.75	\$2,350.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$24.75	\$4,950.0
370 SY	Concrete Base HES 8-Inch	\$31.00	\$11,470.00	\$28.50	\$10,545.00	\$28.20	\$10,434.00	\$28.20	\$10,434.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$29.25	\$10,822.5
6640 ST	Cracking and Seating	\$0.80	\$5,312.00	\$0.85	\$5,644.00	\$1.00	\$6,640.00	\$0.85	\$5,644.00	\$0.85	\$5,644.00	\$1.25	\$8,300.0
450 EA	Pavement Ties	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.25	\$2,362.50	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.75	\$4,387.
840 Gal	Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat	\$0.55	\$462.00		\$462.00	\$1.60	\$1,344.00	\$0.55	\$462.00	\$0.55	\$462.00	\$1.50	\$1,260.0
835 Ton	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$53.50	\$44,672.50	\$53.50	\$44,672.50	\$53.64	\$44,789.40	\$53.50	\$44,672.50	\$53.50	\$44,672.50	\$65.45	\$54,650.
420 Ton	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3	\$63.50	\$26,670.00	\$63.50	\$26,670.00	\$62.85	\$26,397.00	\$63.50	\$26,670.00	\$63.50	\$26,670.00	\$81.25	\$34,125.0
	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.05	\$346.50	•	\$1,732.50	\$0.20	\$1,386.00	\$0.05	\$346.50	•	\$346.50	\$0.45	\$3,118.
	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 30-Inch, Type A	\$11.00	\$11,550.00		\$13,650.00	\$12.85	\$13,492.50	\$13.44	\$14,112.00		\$13,650.00	\$12.20	\$12,810.
640 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 30-Inch Type D	\$19.00	\$12,160.00	•	\$10,464.00	\$16.25	\$10,400.00	\$18.00	\$11,520.00		\$14,720.00	\$19.20	\$12,288.
1900 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.60	\$6,840.00		\$5,320.00	\$2.75	\$5,225.00	\$3.20	\$6,080.00		\$5,320.00	\$3.25	\$6,175.
310 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$4.25	\$1,317.50	•	\$1,023.00	\$3.20	\$992.00	\$3.80	\$1,178.00	•	\$1,023.00	\$3.35	\$1,038.
96 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$38.00	\$3,648.00		\$3,312.00	\$34.00	\$3,264.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00		\$2,880.00	\$38.00	\$3,648.
130 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$84.00	\$10,920.00	\$53.01	\$6,891.30	\$21.00	\$2,730.
4 EA	Standard Type A Storm Water Inlet	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,280.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.
3 EA	Plating Manholes	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	-	\$810.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	•	\$1,710.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.
6 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	\$750.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,560.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$965.00	\$5,790.
7 EA	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$614.00	\$4,298.00	\$765.00	\$5,355.
4 EA	Adjusting Utility Manhole Covers	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	•	\$2,792.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.
4 EA	Raise/Repair Existing Catch Basin	\$550.00	\$2,200.00		\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		\$2,656.00		\$2,000.
380 SF	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	•	\$2,280.00	\$5.70	\$2,166.00	\$7.35	\$2,793.00		\$1,900.00	\$6.45	\$2,451.
960 SY	Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	•	\$5,280.00	\$5.35	\$5,136.00	\$6.50	\$6,240.00	•	\$5,136.00	\$5.75	\$5,520.
865 SY	Mulching	\$1.00	\$865.00		\$951.50	\$1.00	\$865.00	\$1.00	\$865.00	\$1.00	\$865.00	\$1.00	\$865.
	Chanticleer Callery Pear Tree (2.5 - Inch Caliper)	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		\$5,355.00	\$589.00	\$5,301.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	•	\$5,301.00		\$5,355.
18 SF	Signs Reflective Type II	\$30.00	\$540.00	•	\$450.00	\$20.50	\$369.00	\$29.00	\$522.00		\$369.00		\$409.
350 LF	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, (White)	\$0.80	\$280.00	•	\$297.50	\$0.80	\$280.00	\$0.80	\$280.00	•	\$280.00	\$1.25	\$437.
280 LF	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, (Yellow)	\$0.80	\$224.00		\$238.00	-	\$224.00	\$0.80	\$224.00	•	\$224.00	-	\$350.
	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch (Yellow)	\$0.90	\$234.00		\$247.00		\$234.00	\$0.90	\$234.00	•	\$234.00	-	\$325
230 LF	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch (White)	\$0.90	\$207.00		\$218.50	\$0.90	\$207.00	\$0.90	\$207.00		\$207.00		\$287.
3 EA	Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 2	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$315.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		\$405.
	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch (White)	\$4.50	\$180.00		\$200.00	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$180.00		\$180.00	\$5.50	\$220.
8 EA	Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy	\$60.00	\$480.00		\$496.00	•	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	•	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$600.
50 LF	Pavement Marking Curb Ramp Epoxy	\$4.00	\$200.00	•	\$220.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.
270 LF	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch (White)	\$3.50	\$945.00		\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	•	\$945.00	\$4.25	\$1,147.
105 LF	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 4-Inch	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	•	\$1,244.25		\$1,212.75	\$11.55	\$1,212.75		\$1,212.75	\$28.65	\$3,008.
2 EA	Pull Boxes, Steel 24x42-Inch, Grounded	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,500.00	\$729.00	\$1,458.00	\$729.00	\$1,458.00		\$1,458.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.
1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$1,350.00 \$1.50		\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00 \$2,385.00		\$5,550.00		\$16,000.00 \$2,385.00		\$13,500.00	\$4,450.00 \$1.75	\$4,450.
1590 LF	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth		\$2,385.00	\$1.50		\$1.50	\$2,385.00	\$1.50		\$1.50	\$2,385.00		\$2,782.

\$215,706.50

\$216,327.30

\$226,189.40

\$226,842.45

\$235,230.25